
2024-2025 Bellarmine University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-15   Conf: 8-10   Home: 7-7   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Harrison, Hayley 33-33 1067 32.3 155-378 .410 44-124 .355 138-176 .784 48 112 160 4.8 93 4 80 87 6 38 492 14.9
04 Sivori, Hope 33-33 1034 31.3 138-386 .358 95-265 .358 87-99 .879 39 92 131 4.0 84 1 98 94 3 65 458 13.9
06 Treadwell, Skylar 33-33 1021 30.9 157-357 .440 20-70 .286 95-128 .742 86 211 297 9.0 94 1 64 61 24 36 429 13.0
01 Brown, Miyah 33-33 980 29.7 119-267 .446 8-21 .381 70-102 .686 78 122 200 6.1 108 5 54 55 13 44 316 9.6
20 Toller, Erin 30-4 565 18.8 93-285 .326 33-136 .243 47-70 .671 17 52 69 2.3 77 1 34 47 5 28 266 8.9
05 Harris, Ashlee 33-27 1033 31.3 87-225 .387 30-85 .353 61-69 .884 12 54 66 2.0 67 0 76 64 2 51 265 8.0
35 Abdel Aal, Hana 9-0 111 12.3 21-52 .404 1-4 .250 3-8 .375 12 24 36 4.0 17 0 3 16 13 6 46 5.1
22 Beam, Mia 32-2 409 12.8 23-69 .333 14-51 .275 12-14 .857 16 20 36 1.1 27 0 17 15 1 9 72 2.3
12 Hyman, Kayce 30-0 244 8.1 21-59 .356 0-1 .000 25-32 .781 20 29 49 1.6 32 0 3 23 0 4 67 2.2
00 Milosevic, Mina 11-0 50 4.5 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 5 7 12 1.1 3 0 0 5 0 1 21 1.9
02 Shropshire, Rachel 14-0 67 4.8 4-9 .444 1-3 .333 4-6 .667 7 12 19 1.4 7 0 0 2 2 0 13 0.9
11 Rodgers, Anna 19-0 144 7.6 4-17 .235 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 4 11 15 0.8 20 0 3 6 1 2 13 0.7
Total 33 6725 203.8 827-2116 .391 248-767 .323 556-724 .768 422 804 1226 37.2 629 12 432 484 70 284 2458 74.48
Opponents 33 6725 203.8 857-2000 .429 238-801 .297 459-654 .702 404 926 1330 40.3 675 18 463 609 107 244 2411 73.06

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 2458 2411
    Points Per Game 74.5 73.1
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 827-2116 857-2000
    Field Goal Pct .391 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 248-767 238-801
    3PT FG Pct .323 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 556-724 459-654
    FT Pct .768 .702
    FT Made Per Game 16.8 13.9
REBOUNDS 1226 1330
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 432 463
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.0
TURNOVERS 484 609
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 18.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 284 244
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.4
BLOCKS 70 107
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 6,060 22,090
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-433 17-1,299
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-146

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bellarmine 539 569 623 663 64 2458
Opponents 547 569 606 637 52 2411

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 IND.-SOUTHEAST W 88-56 473
11/06/24 MIDWAY W 105-70 252
11/10/24 at Ohio W 82-50 287
11/16/24 at Detroit Mercy L 71-73 749
11/18/24 at Purdue L 67-78 3,415
11/21/24 WRIGHT ST. W 79-71 472
11/24/24 AKRON W 72-65 441
11/29/24 vs Jackson St. W 67-59 117
11/30/24 at USC Upstate W 72-64 149
12/08/24 at Morehead St. W 76-70 675
12/12/24 CHATTANOOGA W 67-66 408
12/15/24 at Indiana L 61-95 10,220
12/21/24 at Saint Louis L 69-86 526

* 01/02/25 NORTH ALA. L 89-90 417
* 01/04/25 CENTRAL ARK. W 68-60 372
* 01/08/25 at Queens (NC) W 71-67 356
* 01/11/25 AUSTIN PEAY L 58-69 483
* 01/16/25 at West Ga. W 86-78 342
* 01/18/25 at Eastern Ky. L 75-91 310
* 01/23/25 at FGCU L 63-80 1,854
* 01/25/25 at Stetson W 67-52 351
* 01/30/25 NORTH FLORIDA W 80-69 372
* 02/01/25 JACKSONVILLE L 83-91 365
* 02/06/25 FGCU L 57-74 345
* 02/08/25 STETSON L 84-87 351
* 02/13/25 at Lipscomb W 86-79 278
* 02/15/25 EASTERN KY. L 73-79 627
* 02/20/25 at Jacksonville W 78-73 527
* 02/22/25 at North Florida W 93-65 261
* 02/27/25 LIPSCOMB L 71-76 682
* 03/01/25 at Austin Peay L 63-72 532

03/07/25 vs Jacksonville W 80-79 175
03/08/25 at Central Ark. L 57-77 1,258

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Bellarmine University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 2-7   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
06 Treadwell, Skylar 18-18 603 33.5 106-235 .451 10-43 .233 67-86 .779 52 133 185 10.3 53 1 39 41 17 24 289 16.1
23 Harrison, Hayley 18-18 618 34.3 89-223 .399 28-71 .394 65-83 .783 31 68 99 5.5 54 2 48 45 3 19 271 15.1
04 Sivori, Hope 18-18 574 31.9 78-217 .359 53-148 .358 44-50 .880 24 58 82 4.6 48 1 48 50 1 38 253 14.1
01 Brown, Miyah 18-18 548 30.4 67-160 .419 4-13 .308 36-54 .667 53 72 125 6.9 60 2 29 30 8 21 174 9.7
05 Harris, Ashlee 18-13 567 31.5 48-122 .393 15-49 .306 35-39 .897 3 21 24 1.3 43 0 40 35 2 27 146 8.1
20 Toller, Erin 15-3 296 19.7 40-147 .272 11-73 .151 25-35 .714 9 20 29 1.9 37 1 20 21 4 14 116 7.7
22 Beam, Mia 17-2 248 14.6 14-40 .350 11-34 .324 8-9 .889 10 13 23 1.4 14 0 7 9 1 4 47 2.8
00 Milosevic, Mina 8-0 32 4.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 3 5 8 1.0 3 0 0 2 0 1 17 2.1
12 Hyman, Kayce 16-0 83 5.2 3-19 .158 0-0 .000 11-15 .733 8 11 19 1.2 15 0 0 10 0 0 17 1.1
11 Rodgers, Anna 13-0 98 7.5 4-11 .364 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 1 8 9 0.7 13 0 2 2 0 2 11 0.8
02 Shropshire, Rachel 8-0 33 4.1 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 9 13 1.6 4 0 0 2 1 0 4 0.5
Total 18 3700 205.6 456-1189 .384 134-437 .307 299-383 .781 247 445 692 38.4 344 7 233 252 37 150 1345 74.72
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 475-1108 .429 142-444 .320 260-371 .701 231 514 745 41.4 360 8 250 321 64 118 1352 75.11

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 1345 1352
    Points Per Game 74.7 75.1
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1189 475-1108
    Field Goal Pct .384 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-437 142-444
    3PT FG Pct .307 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 299-383 260-371
    FT Pct .781 .701
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 14.4
REBOUNDS 692 745
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 41.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 233 250
    Assists Per Game 12.9 13.9
TURNOVERS 252 321
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 150 118
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.6
BLOCKS 37 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 4,014 4,811
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-446 9-535
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bellarmine 278 294 353 365 55 1345
Opponents 294 316 335 363 44 1352

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 NORTH ALA. L 89-90 417
01/04/25 CENTRAL ARK. W 68-60 372
01/08/25 at  Queens (NC) W 71-67 356
01/11/25 AUSTIN PEAY L 58-69 483
01/16/25 at  West Ga. W 86-78 342
01/18/25 at  Eastern Ky. L 75-91 310
01/23/25 at  FGCU L 63-80 1854
01/25/25 at  Stetson W 67-52 351
01/30/25 NORTH FLORIDA W 80-69 372
02/01/25 JACKSONVILLE L 83-91 365
02/06/25 FGCU L 57-74 345
02/08/25 STETSON L 84-87 351
02/13/25 at  Lipscomb W 86-79 278
02/15/25 EASTERN KY. L 73-79 627
02/20/25 at  Jacksonville W 78-73 527
02/22/25 at  North Florida W 93-65 261
02/27/25 LIPSCOMB L 71-76 682
03/01/25 at  Austin Peay L 63-72 532


